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Ref. No. -

NOTICE

The tT y ?
(Englisn Mol o oo, AS800iaon Execue s 2

its meeting b
2019-20 8 2020-71 ag unger .0 " °" 15" December 2018, ha

(Academic Year 2018-20 & 2020-21).. Rs.2 500/-for the year 2019-20 & Rs. 2,650/ for
~for Standard V and for new admissions only in Standards V1 1o

Tuition Feg and Term Fee

—__Academic Year 2019-20

Academic Year 2020-21
TWTMWW Std. | Tultion Fee | Term Fee | Totai Fes for
_Permonth | per torm the year per month per term the year
_"_‘—————____
Rs. 2500 Rs. 2500 Rs. 35000 v Rs. 2650 | Rs, 2650 Rs. 37100
Rs. 2500 Rs. 35000 Vi Rs. 2650 Rs. 2650 Rs. 37100
Rs. 2500 Rs. 35000 Vil Rs. 2650 Rs. 2650 Rs. 37100
— | ICh——
Rs. 2500 “Rs. 2500 Rs. 35000 Vil Rs. 2650 |- Rs. 2650 Rs, 37100
"Rs. 2500 Rs. 2500 Rs. 35000 | X Rs. 2650 | Rs 2850 Rs. 37100
T —t e |
Rs. 2500 Rs. 2500 Rs. 35000 X Rs 2650 | Rs. 2650 Rs. :'JTﬂ

The Concessional fee structure as under. is only for the students who are desirous of paying the entire years
fees in advance, before 30™ June of each

Academic Year :
Academic Year 2019-20 Academic Year 2020-.21 |
Std. Annual fee Std. Annual fee
{Tuition & Term Fee) {Tuition & Term Fes)
W Rs. 33600 A" Rs.35616
Vi Rs. 33500 Vi Rs.35616
wvii Rs. 33800 Vil Rs.35616
i
Vil Rs, 33600 Vil Rs.35616
3 Rs. 33600 IX Rs.35616
X Rs. 33600 X Rs 35616

All fees have to be paid by crossed cheque separately for tuition
TUITION FEE A/C : IES SECONDARY SCHOOL A/C NO. I015100100010043]
TERM FEE A/C : IES SECONDARY SCHOOL A/C NO, (015100100010041]
TECHNICAL FEE A/C : IES SECONDARY SCHOOL A/C NO. (015 100100010045]

fees and term fee in the name of

The PTA amount of Rs.50/- per student or as notified has to be paid by a separate cheque payable to,

PTA IES ENGLISH SECONDARY SCHOOL A/C NO. 015100100011018 before 15t June
every year

Late fee of Re. 1/- per day be charged from the students who pay the fees after the due date each
month.

Exams like scholarship, Government drawing exams, NTS, VWM etc. which are opticnal for the

students and the fees /charges to be paid for such exams shall be as per the circulars received from
the conducting authorities from time to time.
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Administrative charges towards Duplicate Leaving Certificate, Bona fide Certificate etc. will be
displaved on the schoo] notice board from time to time and will be paid by the concerned students.

The school is authorized to recover the cheque dishonour charges levied by the Bank for dishonor of
cheques, along with Administrative charges from the parents whose cheques have been dishonored.

In compliance of S. 6(3) of The Maharashtra Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fee) Act, 2011,
the Marathi translation of this natice is also being displayed. [In case of discrepancies between the
English and Marathi notices, the English version shall prevail and shall be final and binding.

Headmistress Signature
Date: - 18 |n.laoig Stamp ca

L.E.S. Secondary School
Seator - 2, Charkop, Kandiveli (W)
Mumbai - 400067
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1ES SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHARKOP
ENGLISH MEDIUM
KANDIVALI WEST, MUMBAI 400067.

Sr. No | Name of the PTA EC Members Designation

1 | Smt. Seema Shetty Chairperson

2 | Smt. Sakshi Phanse Vice Chairperson
3 | Smt. Anjum Ansari Secretary

4 | Smt. Prachi Joshi Jt. Secretary

5 | Smt. Poonam Gupta Jt. Secretary

6 | Smt.Shweta Pednekar Parent (V)

7 | Smt. Vinisha Tatkare Parent (VI)

8 | Smt. Kitika Waingankar Parent (VII)

9 | Smt. Dhanalaxmi Mudaliyar | Parent (VIII)

10 | Smt. Nitali Kadam Parent (IX)

11 | Smt. Smita Hate Parent (X)

12 | Smt. Rupali Arekar Teacher (V)

13 | Smt. Sheela Gupta Teacher (VI)

14 | Smt. Shukrali Ghuge Teacher (VII)

15 | Smt. Varsha Borle Teacher (VIII)

16 | Shri. Kailas Chaudhari Teacher (IX)

17 | Smt. Zulekha Kazi Teacﬁer (X) ‘

The term of PTA EC Members is for the Academic Year 2018-2019 which
ends on 30.04.2019



